1 2	Sarah G. Hartman (Cal. Bar No. 281751) shartman@brownrudnick.com	
3	Peter Lambrianakos (pro hac vice) plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com	
4	Vincent J. Rubino, III (pro hac vice) vrubino@brownrudnick.com	
5	Brown Rudnick LLP 7 Times Square	
6	New York, NY 10036 Telephone: (212) 209-4800 Facsimile: (212) 209-4801	
7	Arjun Sivakumar (Cal. Bar No. 297787)	
8	asivakumar@brownrudnick.com Brown Rudnick LLP	
9	2211 Michelson Drive, Seventh Floor Irvine, California 92612	
10	Telephone: (949) 752-7100 Facsimile: (949) 252-1514	
11		
12	Attorneys for Defendant AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC	
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA OAKLAND DIVISION	
14		
15		
16		Case No. 18-cv-06185-HSG
17	ZTE (USA) INC.,	DECLARATION OF SARAH G. HARTMAN
18	Plaintiff,	IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT'S RESPONSE PURSUANT TO THE COURT'S
19	v.	MARCH 12, 2019 ORDER (DKT. 45)
20	AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC, et	Trial Date: None set
21	al.	That Date. None set
22	Defendants.	
23		
24		_'
25		
26		
27		
28		



DECLARATION OF SARAH G. HARTMAN

I, Sarah G. Hartman, hereby declare as follows:

- 1. I am an associate at the law firm of Brown Rudnick LLP, counsel of record for Defendant AGIS Software Development LLC ("AGIS Software" or "Defendant") in this above-referenced action. I submit this declaration in support of Defendant's Response Pursuant to the Court's March 12, 2019 Order (Dkt. 45) (the "Response"). I am familiar with the facts set forth herein.
- 2. Attached hereto as **Exhibit A** is a true and correct copy of email correspondence between myself and counsel for ZTE, from March 5, 2019 through March 12, 2019, regarding the matters discussed in Defendants' Response.
- 3. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 12th day of March, 2019.

/s/ Sarah G. Hartman Sarah G. Hartman

